
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ 23-005)  

GARY C. WENDT ENGINEERING BUILDING 

EVALUATION COMMITTEE SELECTION MEETING 

AUGUST 19, 2022 

NOTICE OF SHORTLISTED FIRMS 

         
 Gary Wendt Engineering Building 

 Friday, August 19, 2022 

          

 
# Proposers Evaluator 

1 
Evaluator 

2 
Evaluator 

3 
Evaluator 

4 
Evaluator 

5 
Total 

Points 

 1 Charles Perry Partners 95 80 91 81 80 427 

 2 Ajax 63 95 86 82 90 416 

 3 Biltmore 78 85 80 75 75 393 

 4 Gresham Smith Barton Malow 48 80 83 67 60 338 

 5 Miller 26 55 88 76 75 320 

 6 H.J. High Construction 17 60 82 65 73 297 

 7 Ryan 33 50 74 60 40 257 
 

PLEASE NOTE: The university received seven responsive proposals. The majority vote by the Evaluation 
Committee was to move forward with the TOP THREE scoring firms; Charles Perry Partners, Ajax and 
Biltmore. The TOP THREE firms must respond with an intent to move forward to the next stage in the 
procurement process. If one of the top three firms are unable to move forward in the next stage of the 
procurement process (RFP) then the university will move forward with the next highest ranked proposal 
(Gresham Smith/Barton Malow). 

PROTEST REGS: Any vendor/interested person who is disputing the specifications or is adversely affected 
by a decision or intended decision concerning this competitive solicitation or contract award and who 
wants to protest such specifications, decision, or intended decision shall file a protest in compliance the 
Florida Board of Governors' regulations. Failure to file a protest in accordance with Florida Board of 
Governors' regulation 18.002, or failure to post the bond or other security as required in BOG 
regulations 18.002 and 18.003 shall constitute a waiver of protest proceedings. 

Notice posted: 8/19/2022; 2:30 PM (ET) 

Notice Expires:  8/22/2022; 2:30 PM (ET) 

 



 


